REF.
NO.

ITEM
NO.
201
202
301
304
407
441
611
611
611
611
614
623
630
630
638
638
638
659

SPEC

DESCRIPTION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22

AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, APPLIED @ 0.06 GAL/S.Y.

2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (449)

4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND REERECTION
6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN

6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN

6"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE

SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN

REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX

TOTAL

Bid Tabulation

Village of Yellow Springs
King Street Water Main Extension
November 22, 2022

UNIT OF  APPROX.

MEASURE
LUMP
LUMP

CY.
cYy.
GAL.
cy.

ary.
1
1
17
2
6
6
25
25
25
25

BNN R e

600

600

UNIT

cosT
$4,500.00
$2,500.00
$480.00
$150.00
$15.00
$700.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$40.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$50.00
$100.00
$10,000.00
$155.00
$8,000.00
$3.50
$150.00

JNT Excavating, LLC,
Independence, KY

Coate Construction LLC|

West Milton, OH

TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cost cost cost cost cost
$4,500.00 $500.00 $500.00|  $575.00 $575.00
$2,500.00 |  $500.00 $500.00|  $300.00 $300.00
$8,160.00 |  $200.00 $3,400.00  $455.00 $7,735.00
$300.00 $75.00 $150.00 $86.00 $172.00
$90.00 $10.00 $60.00 $30.00 $180.00
$4,200.00 |  $400.00 $2,400.00  $230.00 $1,380.00
$500.00 $5.00 $125.00 $23.00 $575.00
$500.00 $5.00 $125.00 $29.00 $725.00
$500.00 $10.00 $250.00 $34.00 $850.00
$1,000.00 $40.00 $1,000.00 $46.00 $1,150.00
$1,500.00 | $6,000.00 $6,000.00  $850.00 $850.00
$1,500.00 | $1,000.00 $1,000.00(  $600.00 $600.00
$100.00 $50.00 $100.00 $50.00 $100.00
$200.00 $50.00 $100.00 $50.00 $100.00
$10,000.00 | $5,300.00 $5,300.00| $10,350.00 $10,350.00
$93,000.00 $94.00 $56,400.00(  $105.50 $63,300.00
$8,000.00 | $6,000.00 $6,000.00( $6,000.00 $6,000.00
$2,100.00 $5.00 $3,000.00 $4.50 $2,700.00
$150.00 |  $250.00 $250.00|  $100.00 $100.00
$138,800.00 $86,660.00 $97,742.00

Fillmore Construction LLC

UNIT
cost
$2,378.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$200.00
$10.00
$500.00
$10.00
$15.00
$20.00
$15.00
$3,500.00
$2,500.00
$100.00
$100.00
$6,650.00
$100.00
$5,200.00
$3.00
$500.00

Stevenson Utilities Construction
LLC|

Kinnison Excavating Inc.

Outdoor Enterprise

Durst Bros Excavating Inc.

Leesburg, OH Springfield, OH Piqua, OH Troy, OH Tipp City, OH
TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cosT cost €ost cost cosT €ost cost cost cosT
$2,378.00| $1,000.00 $1,000.00| $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00| $20,000.00 $20,000.00
$2,500.00| $1,500.00 $1,500.00| $2,000.00 $2,000.00| $10,000.00 $10,000.00| $15,000.00 $15,000.00
$8,500.00 $400.00 $6,800.00 $600.00 $10,200.00 $700.00 $11,900.00 $500.00 $8,500.00
$400.00 $105.00 $210.00 $75.00 $150.00 $150.00 $300.00 $100.00 $200.00
$60.00 $15.00 $90.00 $20.00 $120.00 $55.00 $330.00 $10.00 $60.00
$3,000.00 $95.00 $570.00 $600.00 $3,600.00 $660.00 $3,960.00 $600.00 $3,600.00
$250.00 $8.00 $200.00 $10.00 $250.00 $8.00 $200.00 $5.00 $125.00
$375.00 $8.00 $200.00 $10.00 $250.00 $8.00 $200.00 $5.00 $125.00
$500.00 $12.00 $300.00 $10.00 $250.00 $10.00 $250.00 $10.00 $250.00
$375.00 $25.00 $625.00 $10.00 $250.00 $8.00 $200.00 $50.00 $1,250.00
$3,500.00| $3,500.00 $3,500.00| $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00| $7,500.00 $7,500.00
$2,500.00| $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00| $4,000.00 $4,000.00| $2,500.00 $2,500.00
$200.00 $350.00 $700.00 $100.00 $200.00 $100.00 $200.00 $100.00 $200.00
$200.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $100.00 $200.00 $100.00 $200.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
$6,650.00| $8,570.00 $8,570.00| $7,500.00 $7,500.00| $10,000.00 $10,000.00| $7,500.00 $7,500.00
$60,000.00 $120.00 $72,000.00 $115.00 $69,000.00 $100.00 $60,000.00 $85.00 $51,000.00
$5,200.00| $5,800.00 $5,800.00| $6,000.00 $6,000.00| $6,000.00 $6,000.00| $8,500.00 $8,500.00
$1,800.00 $4.00 $2,400.00 $5.00 $3,000.00 $3.00 $1,800.00 $3.00 $1,800.00
$500.00 $150.00 $150.00 $200.00 $200.00 $75.00 $75.00 $300.00 $300.00
$98,888.00 $109,415.00 $111,170.00 $122,615.00 $129,410.00
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