Choice One
Engineering

Bid Tabulation

Village of Yellow Springs

Stevenson Utilities Construction Coate Construction LLC Fillmore Construction LLC

Engineering				rillage of Yellow Springs at Water Main Extension November 22, 2022			JNT Excavating, LLC Independence, KY	Coat	te Construction LLC West Milton, OH	Fillmor	e Construction LLC Leesburg, OH	Stevenson o	LLC Springfield, OH	Kinn	ison Excavating Inc. Piqua, OH		Outdoor Enterprise Troy, OH	Durst Bi	os Excavating Inc. Tipp City, OH
REF.	ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$2,378.00	\$2,378.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	301 6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	17	\$480.00	\$8,160.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$455.00	\$7,735.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00		\$6,800.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00		\$11,900.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00
4	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$86.00	\$172.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
5	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, APPLIED @ 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	6	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$10.00	\$60.00
6	441 2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (449)	C.Y.	6	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$95.00	\$570.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$660.00	\$3,960.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
7	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
8	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$29.00	\$725.00	\$15.00	\$375.00		\$200.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
9	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$34.00	\$850.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
10	611 4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$46.00	\$1,150.00	\$15.00	\$375.00		\$625.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
11	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
12	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
13	630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
14	630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
15	638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$8,570.00	\$8,570.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
16	638 6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	600	\$155.00	\$93,000.00	\$94.00	\$56,400.00	\$105.50	\$63,300.00	\$100.00	\$60,000.00	\$120.00	\$72,000.00	\$115.00	\$69,000.00	\$100.00	\$60,000.00	\$85.00	\$51,000.00
17	638 6"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
18	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	600	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.50	\$2,700.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
19	SPEC REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	TOTAL			<u>-</u>	\$138,800.00		\$86,660.00		\$97,742.00	_	\$98,888.00	_	\$109,415.00		\$111,170.00		\$122,615.00	_	\$129,410.00